TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM332971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WM HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.		02/20/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1001 FANNIN, SUITE 4000
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3050050	PHARME
Registration Number:	3023835	PHARME HAZARDOUS
Registration Number:	4072663	PHARME WASTE WIZARD
Registration Number:	2967377	PHARMECOLOGIST
Registration Number:	2572093	PHARMECOLOGY
Registration Number:	3994472	SUSTAINABLE PHARMACY
Registration Number:	4109474	WASTE WIZARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137547568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-374-3568

Email: GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BEN D. TOBOR

1000 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 1700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069245.040500 ET AL.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEN D. TOBOR
SIGNATURE:	/Ben D. Tobor/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0728 DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=TM-Assignment-From_WMHealthcare_to_WMIPH#page1.tif
source=TM-Assignment-From_WMHealthcare_to_WMIPH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0729

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WM Healthcare Solutions, Inc. ("WMHS"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1001 Fannin, Suite 4000, Houston, Texas 77002, is the owner of the trademarks and service marks ("Marks") and U.S. registrations therefor set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, WM Intellectual Property Holdings, L.L.C. ("WMIPH"), a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 1001 Fannin, Suite 4000, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the U.S. registrations therefor of Exhibit A, and the goodwill of WMI associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants, rights and obligations set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WMHS assigns, and does hereby assign and transfer unto WMIPH, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations therefor of Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of WMHS associated with the Marks, the common law rights of WMHS in the Marks and the rights to sue for past infringement of the Marks.

This Assignment is effective 10, 2015.

WM Healthcare Solutions, Inc.

Printed Name: Courtney A. Tippy

Title: Secretary

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of feelowy, 2015, personally appeared Courtney A. Tippy, an officer of WM Healthcare Solutions, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that she was authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of Waste Management, Inc.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of forwary, 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

HOU 408274718v1

Exhibit A U.S. Registrations (WM Healthcare Solutions, Inc. to WM Intellectual Property Holdings, L.L.C.)

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	PHARME	3,050,050	24 Jan. 2006
US	PHARME HAZARDOUS	3,023,835	06 Dec. 2005
US	PHARME WASTE WIZARD	4,072,663	20 Dec. 2011
US	PHARMECOLOGIST	2,967,377	12 July 2005
US	PHARMECOLOGY	2,572,093	21 May 2002
US	SUSTAINABLE PHARMACY	3,994,472	12 July 2011
US	WASTE WIZARD	4,109,474	06 March 2012

-2-

HOU 408274718v1

RECORDED: 02/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0731